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Service Learning, All Saints Anglican School, Apia 



Information Sheet Samoa Service-Learning Trip 2020 

Summary of Excursion: Service Learning, All Saints Anglican School, Apia 

Educational purpose of the program: Cultural, Religious & Service 

Details of supervising staff: David Jones (Cathedral College) & Female staff 

member (TBA)and our Cultural Advisor Tanu Nuu      

Cost: $4,200 ex Perth and $3,950 ex Albury (subject to change based on the 

$AUD, particularly airfares) 

Who is eligible? Students in Years 9 or 10 (in 2020) from any ASC school 

Departure date: Saturday 4 July 2020 

Return details: Sunday 19 July 2020 

Accommodation arrangements: All Saints Vicarage B & B – Apia   
In-country transport: Mini buses driven by accompanying staff 

Domestic and International air travel: Virgin Airways 

The Trip at a Glance 

Saturday 4 July pm arrive Sydney (Perth & Albury) 

Overnight in Sydney – Central City YHA (Pre-trip meeting & activities 

Saturday pm & Sunday) 

Sunday 5 July - Depart Sydney for Apia 2100 

Monday 6 July - Arrive Apia 0515 settle into accommodation etc. Visit All Saints School  

Tuesday 7 July – Samoan Cultural Village (traditional lunch) & Robert Louie Stevenson museum 

Wednesday 8 July – Visit to the Australian High Commissioners office & All Saints Anglican School 

Thursday 9 July - Sua trench & Lalomanu 

Friday 10 July - Lalomanu 

Saturday 11 July – Lalomanu 

Sunday 12 July –Church and Lunch All Saints Anglican Church 

Monday 13 July - RLS grave (early) All Saints School 

Tuesday 14 July - All Saints School 

Wednesday 15 July – All Saints School  

Thursday 16 July - All Saints School  

Friday 17 July – All Saints School  

Saturday 18 July – Local Markets etc. (last night, Apia)
Sunday 19 July Depart Apia 0610 Arrive Sydney 0945  

Flights to Perth and Albury that afternoon/evening 

What Happens Next? 

If you are interested in this exciting service learning trip to Samoa, you need to act quickly as 

places are limited to 16 students.  Convince a friend from your school and each submit an 

expression of interest form. Follow the link: 
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=_N2IEjFcd0yjELagQyS7KUgs6efr9gFOu4jX7vPXA_tU 
MVdaNk1BMEdYNThWMVE2RUw1ODVTNVdXSy4u 

More information can be obtained by contacting Rev’d David Jones Coordinator Samoan 

Service Learning for the ASC on 03 5722 2144 or by e-mail djones@cathedralcollege.vic.edu.au
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